

**SB0966/263824/1**

BY: Delegate Chang

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 966, AS AMENDED  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5 of the Appropriations Committee Amendments (SB0966/993620/1), in lines 2 and 5 and 6 of Amendment No. 5, in each instance, strike “CHARLES COUNTY CIRCUIT COURTHOUSE” and substitute “BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND – WALDORF CLUB PARK”; and in lines 3 and 4, strike “BOARD OF CHARLES COUNTY COMMISSIONERS” and substitute “BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND, INC.”.

On page 6 of the Appropriations Committee Amendments, in lines 2 and 6 of Amendment No. 7, in each instance, strike “CHARLES COUNTY CIRCUIT COURTHOUSE” and substitute “BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND – WALDORF CLUB PARK”; in line 4, strike “BOARD OF CHARLES COUNTY COMMISSIONERS” and substitute “BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND, INC.”; in lines 2 and 5 and 6 of Amendment No. 9, in each instance, strike “CHARLES COUNTY CIRCUIT COURTHOUSE” and substitute “BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND – WALDORF CLUB PARK”; and in lines 3 and 4, strike “BOARD OF CHARLES COUNTY COMMISSIONERS” and substitute “BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND, INC.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7 of the Appropriations Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 11, strike “CIRCUIT COURTHOUSE” and substitute “SPORTS AND WELLNESS CENTER”; and in lines 3 and 4, strike “BOARD OF CHARLES COUNTY COMMISSIONERS” and substitute “CHARLES COUNTY”.

On page 8 of the Appropriations Committee Amendments, in lines 1 and 2 of Amendment No. 11, strike "CIRCUIT COURTHOUSE" and substitute "SPORTS AND WELLNESS CENTER".

On page 15 of the bill, in line 3, strike "the".